International Student -
Tuition Fees 2024

CRICOS 01259J RTO Code 90446

< JMC

ACADEMY

Audio Engineering & Sound Production | Film & Television | Contemporary Music Performance
Music Production | Songwriting | Animation | Game Design | Design (Visual Communications)

Entertainment Management | Acting

Duration Fee per trimester Total tuition fee
Diploma 2 trimesters / 7-8 months $13,200 $26,400
Bachelor Degree 6 trimesters / 2 years or 3 years $13,200 $79,200

MEDIA
Duration Fee per Course Total tuition fee
CUAB1015 Certificate lll 16 weeks $2,750 $2,750
in Screen and Media
CREATIVE INDUSTRIES
Duration Fee per semester Total tuition fee
Graduate Diploma 2 semesters /1year $12,500 $25,000
Masters Degree 4 semesters / 2 years $12,500 $50,000

Fee reductions and scholarships may apply to eligible students. Please contact us for more information.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Invoicing

Students will be invoiced for the following:

1. Enrolment fee ($150); this fee is non-refundable.

2. Tuition fee for first trimester.

3. Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) for the duration of
studies (if students wish to purchase their own health cover
this amount need not be paid, however a valid health cover
card must be presented to campus upon enrolment)

Additional Units

Students who enrol in additional units beyond the normal
subject load will be required to pay additional tuition fees

accordingly. Relevant fees will be advised upon application.

Payment Dates

First tuition payment must be paid before a Confirmation of

Enrolment (COE) can be issued.
Census Dates

Please refer to website
Contact

Please email international@jmc.edu.au or
phone +61 3 9624 2929.

All prices are quoted in Australian dollars (AUD) and are subject to change without notice. One trimester =14 weeks. One semester = 14 weeks.


mailto:international@jmc.edu.au

International Student Tuition Fees 2024 JMC

REFUND POLICY CONDITIONS AND PROCESSES

JMC Academy reserves the right to cancel or postpone any
courses prior to their scheduled commencement dates,
should it be necessary. In such circumstances, if the course
is postponed by more than four weeks, and if a student is
unable to enrol in a similar course at JMC, all fees will be
refunded.

Where a visa has not been received in time to start the
course, the student must contact JMC in writing and they
will be offered another starting date without charge.

Refund of the fees will only be granted in accordance with
the refund policy set out below.

FULL FEE REFUND

JMC will make a full refund of course fees paid in the following
circumstances:

Application for a student visa is unsuccessful. In this case
JMC reserves the right to retain the Registration Fee.

A refund request in writing and proof of visa refusal from
the Australian Government must be sent to JMC upon visa
refusal. Then a full refund of fees paid will be made within 28
days.

If for any reason JMC is unable to start delivery of the course
on the agreed starting date, a full refund of all fees paid to
JMC will be made within fourteen (14) days of the specified
starting date.

If written notice of withdrawal is received more than ten (10)
weeks before the commencement date of the first course in
the package of courses, all fees are refundable, less the $150
Registration Fee.

PARTIAL FEE REFUND

JMC will make a partial refund of tuition fees in the following
circumstances:

If for any reason the Academy ceases to deliver the course
before it is completed, a full refund of ‘unused’ course tuition
fees paid in advance will be made. The calculation of ‘unused
fees’ will be made in accordance with applicable ESOS
regulations.

If a student’s visa expires whilst studying a package of
courses and their application for an extension of visa is not
granted by DOHA, all unused fees paid in advance for each
and every course in the package of courses will be refunded.
The calculation of unused fees will be made in accordance
with applicable ESOS regulations.

ACADEMY

+ If written notice of withdrawal is received between four (4)
and ten (10) weeks before the commencement date of the
first course in the package of courses, 70% of fees will be
refunded, less the $150 Registration Fee.

« If written notice of withdrawal is received less than four (4)
weeks before the commencement date of the first course
in the package of courses, 40% of fees will be refunded, less
the $150 Registration Fee.

NO FEE REFUND

« If written notice of withdrawal is received from a student
after the commencement date of the first course in the

package of courses, no refund will be applicable.

+ If a student’s visa is cancelled due to their breach of
international student visa conditions or the Academy
Policies and Procedures or student misbehaviour after
the commencement of the first course in the package of
courses, no refund will be applicable.

+ Ifastudentis granted a deferment or temporary suspension
of studies after the commencement of a package of
courses and does not return or commence on the agreed
date without the approval of the Academy, the student is
deemed to have inactively withdrawn, their enrolment will be
cancelled and no refund will apply.

« Ifastudentis provisionally enrolled in a package of courses
at the Academy subject to providing evidence of the
required English language proficiency and fails to provide
such evidence prior to commencement of the JMC course,
the student will not be admitted and no refund will apply.

Refunds for any monies received by JMC on behalf of

the student for services other than tuition fees must be
requested from the company delivering the service and will
be subject to the respective company’s refund policies.

+ Refunds requested more than one hundred and eighty (180)
days from the specified commencement day will not be
granted.

For the full refund policy and procedure please visit

www.jmcacademy.edu.au
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